EN12209 SPECIFICATION
MD7200/MD8500/MB7200/MB8500 SERIES
UNISON HARDWARE, INC.
Version: 2015.10
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Disclaimer: All information in this catalog has been deemed accurate as of the date of printing. We are continuously improving and expanding our line in an effort to offer our clients the
finest quality products and services. Therefore, Unison Hardware, Inc., reserves the right to alter this information or correct printing errors at any time.
C  2015 Unison Hardware, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
EN12209 Standard Explained   ……………………………………………
How to Order   ………………………………………………………………
Euro Mortice Lock MD7200 Series   …………………………………………
Euro Mortice Lock MD8500 Series   …………………………………………
Euro Mortice Lock MB7200 Series   …………………………………………
Euro Mortice Lock MB8500 Series   …………………………………………
Page 1
Page 5
Page 6
Page 13
Page 17
Page 22
Version: 2015.10 EURO MORTICE LOCK
CLASSIFICATION
EN12209 classifies mechanically operated locks, latches and locking
plates using an 11 digit coding system. This has proved necessary in order
to provide a proper assessment of all the varied features of products
for specific markets within Europe. It should be noted that to avoid
a greater proliferation of boxes, certain features have been "doubled
up": e.g. durability and durability with side load; door mass and closing
force; corrosion resistance and temperature resistance. The system is
comprehensive but it has led to the use of letters (rather than numbers) in
certain boxes, since there can only be one digit in each classification box.
A similar classification system applies to all building hardware product
standards (at least for the first 7 boxes) to aid meaningful comparisons with
related products.
EN12209: 2003
Digit 1
Category of use
Three categories of use are identified:
- grade 1: low frequency of use by people with a high incentive to exercise
   care and a small chance of misuse, e.g. internal residential doors.
- grade 2: medium frequency of use by people with some incentive to
  exercise care but where there is some chance of misuse, e.g. internal office
  doors.
- grade 3: high frequency of use by public or others with little incentive to
  exercise care and with a high chance of misuse, e.g. public doors.
Digit 2
Durability
Twelve grades are identified with minimum figures for deadbolt and snib
operation, and latch bolt operation with and without side load, as shown.
The side load is applied to the latch bolt when is is being withdrawn.
Increasing
side load
No side
load
10N side
load
25N side
load
50N side
load
120N side
load
No of
operations
200,000
test cycles Grade C Grade H Grade M Grade S Grade X
100,000
test cycles Grade B Grade G Grade L Grade R Grade W
50,000
test cycles Grade A Grade F
SCOPE
This standard covers requirements and test methods for all types of mechanical lock or latch (including associated or separately
supplied locking plates) intended for use on pedestrian doors in buildings but excludes electro-mechanically operated locks and
striking plates, multi-point locks and their locking plates, locks for windows, padlocks, locks for safes, furniture locks and prison locks.
Mechanically operated locks, latches and locking plates
EN12209: 2003
01Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
                 MD7210/MD8510/MB7210/
MB8510 are tested and certified to the

Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
MD7210/MD8510/MB7210/MB8510 Sashlocks
MD7210 / MD8510 Sashlocks
23 X 8 1 0 G 3 B C 0
MB7210 / MB8510 Sashlocks
23 S 7 1 0 G 3 B C 0
We proudly announce that INOX MD / MB Series Mortice Locks are certified to CE and Certifire scheme by
Warrington Certification Limited (UK)
Certifire listing information can be found at http://www.warringtoncertification.com/certifire/locks-and-latches.html
Version: 2015.10 EURO MORTICE LOCK
05Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
Product Identification
MD72        10         -55      R     -32D   -FW20
Lock Series:
MD72 = MD7200 Series Heavy Duty Mortice Locks 72mm center
MD85 = MD8500 Series Heavy Duty Mortice Locks 85mm center
MB72 = MB7200 Series Contract/Residential Mortice Locks 72mm center
MB85 = MB8500 Series Contract/Residential Mortice Locks 85mm center
Function:
10 = Sashlock/Entry
20 = Latch/Passage
30 = Deadlock/Communicating
40 = Bathroom/Privacy (for MB7200/MD7200 Series only)
50 = Nightlatch/Storeroom (for MB7200/MD7200 Series only)
60 = Emergency/Escape Entry (for MD7200 Series 60mm Backset only)
70 = Roller Latch (for MD7200/MB8500 Series only)
80 = Classroom (for MD7200 Series only)
90 = Anti-thrust Nightlatch (for MD7200 Series only)
Faceplate and Strike Finish:
32D = Satin Stainless Steel
32= Bright Polished Stainless Steel
PVD3 = PVD Bright Polished Brass on SS
Faceplate Width:
Blank = Standard 24mm
                (Standard 23mm for MB8500 Series)
FW20 = 20mm
Faceplate Corner:
Blank = Square Corner
R = Radius Corner
Backset:
40 = 40mm Backset (for MB8500 Series only)
45 = 45mm Backset (for MB8500/MD8500 Series only)
50 = 50mm Backset (MB8500/MD8500 Series only)
55 = 55mm Backset (for MB7200/MD7200 Series only)
60 = 60mm Backset
65 = 65mm Backset (for MD7200 Series only)
How to Order

20
9
3138
24
15
24
12.5
38
15
55/60
EURO MORTICE LOCK Version: 2015.10
12 Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
MD7210 Sashlock/Entry
72mm Center
50mm Backset: MD7210-50
55mm Backset: MD7210-55
60mm Backset: MD7210-60
65mm Backset: MD7210-65
MD7220 Latch/Passage
72mm Center
50mm Backset: MD7220-50
55mm Backset: MD7220-55
60mm Backset: MD7220-60
65mm Backset: MD7220-65
MD7230 Deadlock/
Communicating
72mm Center
50mm Backset: MD7230-50
55mm Backset: MD7230-55
60mm Backset: MD7230-60
65mm Backset: MD7230-65
MD7250 Nightlatch/
Storeroom
72mm Center
55mm Backset: MD7250-55
60mm Backset: MD7250-60
MD7240 Bathroom/Privacy
78mm Center
50mm Backset: MD7240-50
55mm Backset: MD7240-55
60mm Backset: MD7240-60
65mm Backset: MD7240-65
MD7260 Emergency/
Escape Entry
72mm Center
60mm Backset: MD7260-60
MD7270 Roller Latch
72mm Center
55mm Backset: MD7270-55
60mm Backset: MD7270-60
65mm Backset: MD7270-65
MD7290 Anti-thrust
Nightlatch
72mm Center
55mm Backset: MD7290-55
60mm Backset: MD7290-60
MD7280 Classroom
72mm Center
55mm Backset: MD7280-55
60mm Backset: MD7280-60
Mortice Lock MD7200 Series
Version: 2015.10 EURO MORTICE LOCK
13Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com

20
24
10.5
38
38
3
9
40/45/50/60
EURO MORTICE LOCK Version: 2015.10
16 Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
Mortice Lock MD8500 Series
MD8510 Sashlock/
Entrance
85mm Center
40mm Backset: MD8510-40
45mm Backset: MD8510-45
50mm Backset: MD8510-50
60mm Backset: MD8510-60
MD8530 Deadlock/
Communicating
85mm Center
40mm Backset: MD8530-40
45mm Backset: MD8530-45
50mm Backset: MD8530-50
60mm Backset: MD8530-60
MD8520 Latch/Passage
85mm Center
40mm Backset: MD8520-40
45mm Backset: MD8520-45
50mm Backset: MD8520-50
60mm Backset: MD8520-60
Version: 2015.10 EURO MORTICE LOCK
17Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
 Application

15
19
0
92
74
1226
50 35
15
55/60
Version: 2015.10 EURO MORTICE LOCK
21Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
Mortice Lock MB7200 Series
MB7210 Sashlock/Entrance
72mm Center
55mm Backset: MB7210-55
60mm Backset: MB7210-60
MB7230 Deadlock/
Communicating
72mm Center
55mm Backset: MB7230-55
60mm Backset: MB7230-60
MB7250 Nightlatch/Storeroom
72mm Center
55mm Backset: MB7250-55
60mm Backset: MB7250-60
MB7220 Latch/Passage
72mm Center
55mm Backset: MB7220-55
60mm Backset: MB7220-60
MB7240 Bathroom/Privacy
78mm Center
55mm Backset: MB7240-55
60mm Backset: MB7240-60
EURO MORTICE LOCK Version: 2015.10
22 Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
 Application

23
40/45/50/60
38
20
24
11
38
3
7
Version: 2015.10 EURO MORTICE LOCK
25Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
Mortice Lock MB8500 Series
MB8570 Roller Latch
85mm Center
40mm Backset: MB8570-40
45mm Backset: MB8570-45
50mm Backset: MB8570-50
60mm Backset: MB8570-60
MB8530 Deadbolt/
Communicating
85mm Center
40mm Backset: MB8530-40
45mm Backset: MB8530-45
50mm Backset: MB8530-50
60mm Backset: MB8530-60
MB8510 Sashlock/Entrance
85mm Center
40mm Backset: MB8510-40
45mm Backset: MB8510-45
50mm Backset: MB8510-50
60mm Backset: MB8510-60
MB8520 Latch/Passage
85mm Center
40mm Backset: MB8520-40
45mm Backset: MB8520-45
50mm Backset: MB8520-50
60mm Backset: MB8520-60
Unison Hardware, Inc.
6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322
Email: info@unisonhardware.com